Notification 6200

Implementation Date
4/6/23

Category
Ambulatory Surgical Center (ASC)

Topic
Louisiana Medicaid ambulatory surgical center billing requirement

What is changing?
We do not reimburse an ambulatory surgical center claim submitted with more than 1
procedure code.

Market
us

Language
English

Provider Types

e Inpatient/Qutpatient Facilities

Impacted Products

e Medicaid — Louisiana

Why is Humana making this change?
According to the Louisiana Medicaid Ambulatory Surgery Center (ASC) Provider Manual, only
1 procedure code is eligible for reimbursement per ASC surgical session.




